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Western RFU 2005 Budget - Final Draft

Projected Revenues Prior Year '04 Inc / <Dec> Current Year '05

1 Member Dues - Current Cycle 90,000.00$               10,000.00$           100,000.00$              

2 Member Dues - Prior Years 7,500.00$                 (6,950.00)$            550.00$                     

3 Fines -Per VP / EC 2,000.00$                 500.00$               2,500.00$                  

4 West Tourney Income 6,000.00$                 (6,000.00)$            -$                          

5 Interest Income 1,500.00$                 500.00$               2,000.00$                  

6 Equity (Savings) 10,000.00$               12,000.00$           22,000.00$                

7 Other Income not yet defined -$                         -$                   -$                          

Total Income 117,000.00$        -$                   127,050.00$         

10,050.00$     

Executive Committee 6.58% 7,700.00$           8,100.00$            

8 President 800.00$                    100.00$               900.00$                     

9 Vice President 800.00$                    100.00$               900.00$                     

10 Secretary 800.00$                    100.00$               900.00$                     

11 Treasurer 800.00$                    100.00$               900.00$                     

12 Director  - Latham 1,500.00$                 -$                   1,500.00$                  

13 Director - Mabry 1,500.00$                 -$                   1,500.00$                  

14 Director  - Sexton 1,500.00$                 -$                   1,500.00$                  

400.00$         

Administration 12.69% 14,850.00$         14,550.00$          

15 Retainer (Semi) 5,200.00$                 -$                   5,200.00$                  

16 Office / CIPP / Competition 3,000.00$                 (600.00)$              2,400.00$                  

17 WRFU meeting expenses 3,000.00$                 -$                   3,000.00$                  

18 Travel to WRFU Meetings 500.00$                    400.00$               900.00$                     

19 Communications 150.00$                    50.00$                200.00$                     

20 Web Page 300.00$                    (50.00)$               250.00$                     

21 National Directory 600.00$                    -$                   600.00$                     

22 Youth  Development Officer(s) 500.00$                    (500.00)$              -$                          

23 New Team Development (Cipps) 1,600.00$                 (100.00)$              1,500.00$                  

24 USA Web site Upgrade -$                         500.00$               500.00$                     

25 Cipp Collection Fee's -$                         -$                   -$                          

(300.00)$        

Competitions 9.40% 11,000.00$         11,500.00$          

26 Equipment 3,500.00$                 (1,000.00)$            2,500.00$                  

27 Host Awards 3,000.00$                 1,000.00$             4,000.00$                  

28 Travel Costs / Competitions 3,500.00$                 (500.00)$              3,000.00$                  

29 Field Rental 1,000.00$                 1,000.00$             2,000.00$                  

500.00$         

Referee Society 14.53% 17,000.00$         18,000.00$          

30 WRFU Referee's 16,000.00$               (4,000.00)$            12,000.00$                

31 WRFU Referee Development -$                         5,000.00$             5,000.00$                  

32 Referee Scheduler - (Semi) 1,000.00$                 -$                   1,000.00$                  

1,000.00$       

All Star Teams 36.15% 42,300.00$         43,600.00$          

33 Senior Men - Wolf 12,000.00$               -$                   12,000.00$                

34 Senior Men - Travel 400.00$                    -$                   400.00$                     

35 Men's Collegiate - Cortez 8,800.00$                 (800.00)$              8,000.00$                  

36 Men's Collegiate - Travel 400.00$                    -$                   400.00$                     

37 Men's Seven's - McPhail 2,200.00$                 300.00$               2,500.00$                  

38 Senior Women - Coates 9,300.00$                 700.00$               10,000.00$                

39 Senior Women - Travel 400.00$                    -$                   400.00$                     

40 Women's U23 - George 5,000.00$                 1,000.00$             6,000.00$                  

41 Women's U23 - Travel 400.00$                    -$                   400.00$                     

42 Women's Sevens - 2,200.00$                 300.00$               2,500.00$                  

43 Jersey repair & replacement 1,200.00$                 (200.00)$              1,000.00$                  

1,300.00$       

Programs 14.10% 16,500.00$         16,500.00$          

44 Grants / Clinics 2,500.00$                 -$                   2,500.00$                  

45 Special Projects 2,000.00$                 -$                   2,000.00$                  

46 Player Development (Seniors) 4,000.00$                 -$                   4,000.00$                  

47 Youth Development (U19 & U23) 8,000.00$                 -$                   8,000.00$                  

-$             

Other 6.54% 7,650.00$           14,800.00$          

48 Bounced Checks / Collections 150.00$                    (100.00)$              50.00$                       

49 Equity Spending 7,500.00$                 6,500.00$             14,000.00$                

50 LA Sevens Tickets / Etc -$                         750.00$               750.00$                     

51 Other Expense not yet defined -$                         -$                   -$                          

Total Expenses 117,000.00$        7,150.00$       127,050.00$         



Western RFU 2005 FYE Summary
Projected Revenues Actual Variance Budgeted

1 Member Dues - Current Cycle 96,554.41$             (3,445.59)$              100,000.00$            

2 Member Dues - Prior Years 1,696.00$               1,146.00$               550.00$                   

3 Fines -Per VP / EC 4,890.00$               2,390.00$               2,500.00$                

4 West Tourney Income 150.00$                  150.00$                 -$                        

5 Interest Income 3,174.86$               1,174.86$               2,000.00$                

6 Equity In Excess of Revenues 2,402.24$               (19,597.76)$            22,000.00$              

7 Other Income not yet defined -$                       -$                     -$                        

Total Income 108,867.51$       (18,182.49)$            127,050.00$        

Executive Committee 5.96% 6,485.92$          1,614.08$               8,100.00$           

8 President 794.50$                  105.50$                 900.00$                   

9 Vice President 613.08$                  286.92$                 900.00$                   

10 Secretary 1,144.42$                (244.42)$                900.00$                   

11 Treasurer 911.06$                   (11.06)$                  900.00$                   

12 Director  - Latham 102.66$                  1,397.34$               1,500.00$                

13 Director - Mabry 1,840.76$               (340.76)$                1,500.00$                

14 Director  - Sexton 1,079.44$               420.56$                 1,500.00$                

Administration 10.99% 11,966.49$         2,583.51$               14,550.00$         

15 Retainer (Semi) 5,200.00$               -$                     5,200.00$                

16 Office / CIPP / Competition 2,438.56$               (38.56)$                  2,400.00$                

17 WRFU meeting expenses 2,422.86$               577.14$                 3,000.00$                

18 Travel to WRFU Meetings 1,673.78$               (773.78)$                900.00$                   

19 Communications 71.29$                    128.71$                 200.00$                   

20 Web Page 160.00$                  90.00$                   250.00$                   

21 National Directory -$                       600.00$                 600.00$                   

22 Youth  Development Officer(s) -$                       -$                     -$                        
23 New Team Development (Cipps) -$                       1,500.00$               1,500.00$                

24 USA Web site Upgrade -$                       500.00$                 500.00$                   

25 Cipp Collection Fee's -$                       -$                     -$                        

Competitions 14.10% 15,352.08$         (3,852.08)$              11,500.00$         

26 Equipment 6,038.92$               (3,538.92)$              2,500.00$                

27 Host Awards 4,329.00$               (329.00)$                4,000.00$                

28 Travel Costs / Competitions 2,829.16$               170.84$                 3,000.00$                

29 Field Rental 2,155.00$               (155.00)$                2,000.00$                

Referee Society 16.59% 18,057.98$         (57.98)$                  18,000.00$         

30 WRFU Referee's 15,208.50$             (3,208.50)$              12,000.00$              

31 WRFU Referee Development 1,849.48$               3,150.52$               5,000.00$                

32 Referee Scheduler - (Semi) 1,000.00$               -$                     1,000.00$                

All Star Teams 34.62% 37,693.38$         5,906.62$               43,600.00$         

33 Senior Men - Wolf 11,398.51$              601.49$                 12,000.00$              

34 Senior Men - Travel 400.00$                  -$                     400.00$                   

35 Men's Collegiate - Cortez 7,845.02$               154.98$                 8,000.00$                

36 Men's Collegiate - Travel 400.00$                  -$                     400.00$                   

37 Men's Seven's - McPhail (1,491.61)$               3,991.61$               2,500.00$                

38 Senior Women - Coates 10,036.16$              (36.16)$                  10,000.00$              

39 Senior Women - Travel -$                       400.00$                 400.00$                   

40 Women's U23 - George 5,346.30$               653.70$                 6,000.00$                

41 Women's U23 - Travel -$                       400.00$                 400.00$                   

42 Women's Sevens - Persica 2,500.00$               -$                     2,500.00$                

43 Jersey repair & replacement 1,259.00$               (259.00)$                1,000.00$                

Programs 13.84% 15,067.00$         1,433.00$               16,500.00$         

44 Grants / Clinics 5,250.00$               (2,750.00)$              2,500.00$                

45 Special Projects 817.00$                  1,183.00$               2,000.00$                

46 Player Development (Seniors) 1,000.00$               3,000.00$               4,000.00$                

47 Youth Development (U19 & U23) 8,000.00$               -$                     8,000.00$                

Other 3.90% 4,244.66$          10,555.34$             14,800.00$         

48 Bounced Checks / Collections (30.00)$                   80.00$                   50.00$                     

49 Equity Spending 3,224.66$               10,775.34$             14,000.00$              



West RFU 2005
Date Check Payee Explanation of 2004 Activity Debits Credits Balance Code Clear

*** Carry Forward of Items that have not cleared
11/15/04 2043 HOA Referee's Sr. Women - Midwest Match 230.00$           -$               -$               35 x
11/22/04 2051 USA Rugby Grant - Kathryn Pavao  U19 100.00$           -$               -$               44 x
12/22/04 2068 Bill Sexton Web  Hosting 40.00$             -$               -$               20 x
12/23/04 2069 Susan Stabler ITT's 3,641.00$        -$               -$               35 x
12/23/04 2070 Mari Thierren ITT's 148.00$           -$               -$               35 x
12/23/04 2071 Dallas RFC Host Award 500.00$           -$               -$               25 x
12/24/04 2072 John Wolf ITT's - Men 11,746.08$       -$               -$               30 x
12/24/04 2073 John Wolf LA 7's 228.20$           -$               -$               42 x
12/30/04 2074 Liz Reed 7's Women 127.25$           -$               -$               39 x
12/30/04 2075 Alison Price 7's Women 136.12$            -$               -$               39 x
12/30/04 2076 Linne Amundson 7's Women 179.00$           -$               -$               39 x
12/30/04 2077 Chris Franz 7's Women 126.17$            -$               -$               39 x
12/30/04 2078 ERRFU New Team Rebate (Six teams) 1,170.00$         -$               -$               23 x
12/31/05 2079 Chris Higgins U19 Grant 100.00$           -$               -$               44 x
12/31/05 2080 Bill Haffner Office Expenses 135.14$            -$               -$               16 x

In Balance @ 12/31/04 = 16,134.81 18,606.96$      
01/01/05 *** Hibernia Balance Carryforward -$                -$               16,134.81$      48 x
01/10/05 2081 Laura McDonald Grant - Womens Sevens and Fifteens National Team Camp 200.00$           -$               15,934.81$      46 x
01/10/05 2082 Chris Franz Sevens - 2004 Overage from Cape Cod 756.96$           -$               15,177.85$      49 x
01/10/05 2083 Bill Haffner Retainer - 1 of 2 2,600.00$        -$               12,577.85$     15 x
01/13/05 *** Deposit # 1 Fine - CO School of Mines Rugby -$                175.00$          12,752.85$     3 x
01/28/05 *** Deposit # 2 Cipps -$                392.00$          13,144.85$      2 x
01/28/05 *** Deposit # 3 Fines -$                475.00$          13,619.85$      3 x
01/31/05 2084 Kelly Kolberg Grant - NZ Trip 150.00$           -$               13,469.85$     44 x
02/06/05 2085 Jenn Joyce Grant - Chula Vista Camp 100.00$           -$               13,369.85$     46 x
02/06/05 2086 Meredith Ottens Grant - Chula Vista Camp 100.00$           -$               13,269.85$     46 x
02/07/05 *** Deposit # 4 Prior Year Cipp -$                506.00$          13,775.85$     2 x
02/07/05 *** Deposit # 5 Prior Year Cipp - UNM -$                60.00$            13,835.85$     2 x
02/07/05 *** Deposit # 5 Fines - UNM -$                190.00$          14,025.85$     3 x
02/07/05 2087 Univ. New Mexico Fines overpayment - UNM 115.00$            -$               13,910.85$      3 x
02/07/05 2088 Bill Haffner Office Expenses 214.20$           13,696.65$     16 x
02/07/05 2089 Bill Haffner Travel to Winter Meeting 258.90$           -$               13,437.75$     18 x
02/07/05 2090 Bill Haffner Meeting Expenses  - Winter 323.90$           -$               13,113.85$      17 x
02/18/05 2091 David McPhail LA Sevens Tickets 1,800.00$        -$               11,313.85$      50 x
02/18/05 *** Deposit # 6 LA Sevens Tickets - Reimbursement -$                750.00$          12,063.85$     50 x
02/18/05 2092 David McPhail Winter Meeting Expenses 1,210.46$         -$               10,853.39$     17 x
02/18/05 *** Deposit # 7 Grant Refund - Johnny Smith -$                500.00$          11,353.39$      44 x
02/18/05 2093 David McPhail Winter AGM - Expenses 658.16$           -$               10,695.23$     11 x
02/22/05 2094 USA Rugby Grant - Drew White 100.00$           -$               10,595.23$     47 x
02/22/05 2095 USA Rugby Grant - Kugler & Price to HKG 700.00$           -$               9,895.23$       47 x
03/01/05 *** Deposit # 8 2005 Cipps - USA Rugby -$                24,566.84$    34,462.07$    1 x
03/01/05 *** Deposit # 9 Sevens - Dallas RFC -$                250.00$          34,712.07$     37 x
03/01/05 2096 USA Rugby Grant - Taylor Mokate 100.00$           -$               34,612.07$     47 x
03/01/05 2097 David McPhail Meeting Expenses  - Winter 148.19$            -$               34,463.88$    13 x
03/01/05 2098 Paul Mabry Meeting Expenses  - Winter 440.28$           -$               34,023.60$    13 x
03/01/05 2099 Bill Sexton Meeting Expenses  - Winter 550.29$           -$               33,473.31$     8 x
03/05/05 2100 Rich Cortez Meeting Expenses  - Winter 402.46$           -$               33,070.85$    10 x
03/05/05 2100 Rich Cortez Meeting Expenses  - Winter 400.00$           -$               32,670.85$    35
03/05/05 2101 Rich Cortez Collegiate All Stars - Shorts 67.05$             -$               32,603.80$    35 x
03/10/05 *** Hibernia Check Order fee and Reversal 77.70$             77.70$            32,603.80$    48 x
03/14/05 2102 VOID VOID -$                -$               32,603.80$    48 x
03/14/05 2103 Logan Collins Grant = U19 WJC = Check lost reissued # 2163 250.00$           -$               32,353.80$    47 x
03/14/05 2104 Justin Boyd Grant = U19 WJC 250.00$           -$               32,103.80$     47 x
03/14/05 2105 James Paterson Grant = U19 WJC 250.00$           -$               31,853.80$     47 x
03/14/05 *** Deposit # 10 Prior Year Cipps -$                447.00$          32,300.80$    2 x
03/14/05 *** Deposit # 11 Fines - Missouri Union College All stars, Santa Fe, Kansas Jayhawks -$                1,225.00$       33,525.80$    3 x
03/14/05 2106 Suzanna Barth Grant - Hong Kong 100.00$           -$               33,425.80$    46 x
03/14/05 2107 Bill Haffner Office Expenses 58.26$             -$               33,367.54$    16 x
03/14/05 2108 Bill Haffner LA Meeting 358.29$           -$               33,009.25$    18 x
03/14/05 2109 Steve Glentzer LA Meeting 516.75$           -$               32,492.50$    31 x
03/25/05 *** Deposit # 12 Fine - El Paso 2004 -$                500.00$          32,992.50$    3 x
03/24/05 2110 US Postal Box Fee 38.00$             -$               32,954.50$    19 x
03/28/05 2111 John Wolf LA Meeting  = Wolf and Naifeh expenses 794.60$           -$               32,159.90$     33 x
03/28/05 2112 Komen Foundation Donation on behalf of Marilyn Osur 250.00$           -$               31,909.90$     45 x
03/28/05 *** Wire Transfer Referee payment for Greely $4000 plus wire fee of $15 4,015.00$        -$               27,894.90$    30 x
03/28/05 *** Wire Transfer Reversal of wire fee -$                15.00$            27,909.90$    48 x
03/29/05 *** Deposit # 13 USA Rugby - Feb Cipps -$                21,285.00$     49,194.90$     1 x
03/29/05 2113 Bill Sexton Web Page 40.00$             -$               49,154.90$     20 x
03/29/05 2114 Pierce McPherson U19 to SA 250.00$           -$               48,904.90$    47 x
03/29/05 2115 Keegan Engelbrecht U19 to SA 250.00$           -$               48,654.90$    47 x



West RFU 2005
Date Check Payee Explanation of 2004 Activity Debits Credits Balance Code Clear

03/29/05 2116 Jason Engelbrecht U19 to SA 250.00$           -$               48,404.90$    47 x
03/29/05 2117 Sam Britton U19 to SA 250.00$           -$               48,154.90$     47 x
04/06/05 *** Deposit 14 Entry Fee's - 2004 Collegiate All Stars New Mexico -$                150.00$          48,304.90$    4 x
04/06/05 *** Deposit 15 Prior Year Cipps - Missouri Ref Society -$                195.00$          48,499.90$    2 x
04/12/05 2118 Sign Shop Ltd WRFU Signage - Haffner 1,966.86$        -$               46,533.04$    26 x
04/12/05 2119 VOID VOID -$                -$               46,533.04$    N/A x
04/12/05 2120 Bill Haffner Equipment - Greely 153.01$            -$               46,380.03$    26 x
04/12/05 2121 Bill Haffner Trophies - Greely 879.71$           -$               45,500.32$    26 x
04/12/05 2122 Bill Haffner Referee's  - Greely 583.27$           -$               44,917.05$     30 x
04/12/05 2123 Bill Haffner Office Expenses 511.63$            -$               44,405.42$    16 x
04/18/05 2124 Bill Haffner Travel  - Greely 746.43$           -$               43,658.99$    28 x
04/20/05 *** Wire Transfer Wire and Fee to Ref's for FTW Championships 5,915.00$        -$               37,743.99$    30 x
04/20/05 *** Wire Transfer Wire Fee Reversal -$                15.00$            37,758.99$    48 x
04/26/05 2125 New Mexico Youth Assoc Grant 1,500.00$        -$               36,258.99$    44 x
04/27/05 *** Deposit 16 Fine - Oklahoma State Univ -$                75.00$            36,333.99$    3 x
04/27/05 2126 Motus Center Inc. FTW - Medical Coverage 1,375.00$        34,958.99$    29 x
04/27/05 2127 Performance Awards FTW - Trophies 1,456.82$        33,502.17$     26 x
04/28/05 2128 Univ. Northern Col. Host Award 1,500.00$        32,002.17$     27 x
04/28/05 *** Deposit 17 2005 Cipps - March -$                21,278.40$     53,280.57$    1 x
05/02/05 2129 Matt Godek Equipment - WRFU Balls $1020 and $174 1,194.00$         -$               52,086.57$    26 x
05/02/05 *** Deposit U23 Camp Deposit -$                580.00$          52,666.57$    40 x
05/02/05 2130 Dustin George U23 Camp Expenses 421.27$           -$               52,245.30$    40 x
05/02/05 2131 James Summers Grant - Collegiate Conference 100.00$           -$               52,145.30$     44 x
05/02/05 2132 Craig Coates Grant - Collegiate Conference 375.00$           -$               51,770.30$     44 x
05/09/05 2133 Jenn Joyce Grant - WNT Camp 100.00$           -$               51,670.30$     46 x
05/09/05 2134 Meredith Ottens Grant - WNT Camp 100.00$           -$               51,570.30$     46 x
05/12/05 *** Hibernia Transfer - Purchase of CD 30,000.00$     -$               21,570.30$     N/A x
05/13/05 2135 Bill Haffner Ref Food in FTW 195.23$           -$               21,375.07$     30 x
05/13/05 2136 Bill Haffner Travel to FTW 925.01$           -$               20,450.06$    28 x
05/13/05 2137 Bill Haffner Office Expenses 305.63$           -$               20,144.43$     16 x
05/16/05 2138 Brae Hughes U19 WNT Camp 100.00$           -$               20,044.43$    47 x
05/20/05 *** Deposit 18 Sevens - Austin Huns -$                500.00$          20,544.43$    37 x
05/23/05 2139 Bill Haffner Travel to FTW 50.00$             -$               20,494.43$    28 x
05/24/05 2140 American Rugby Outfitters U23 Women T-Shirts (pd via DRM Amex) 244.00$           -$               20,250.43$    40 x
05/25/05 2141 Dustin George U23 Women Socks 126.66$           -$               20,123.77$     40 x
05/25/05 *** Deposit 19 Sevens - Denver Barbos -$                250.00$          20,373.77$    37 x
05/25/05 2142 Bill Sexton USA BOD 579.49$           -$               19,794.28$     14 x
05/25/05 2144 David McPhail Sevens - West Captains shirts - Academy 64.92$             -$               19,729.36$     37 x
05/25/05 2143 Rich Cortez Grant - Collegiate Conference 125.00$           -$               19,604.36$     44 x
05/25/05 2145 ERRfU U19 Tourney Grant 1,500.00$        -$               18,104.36$      44 x
05/31/05 2146 Laura McDonald WNT Camp 100.00$           -$               18,004.36$     46 x
05/31/05 2147 Calum Pender Referee Development 250.00$           -$               17,754.36$     31 x
05/31/05 2148 USA Rugby U19 Girls / WNT Camp (8 X $100) 800.00$           -$               16,954.36$     47 x
06/03/05 2149 Laine Lionberger Donation on behalf of Randy Lionberger 250.00$           -$               16,704.36$     45 x
06/03/05 2150 WRFURA Advance on expenses 1,500.00$        -$               15,204.36$     30 x
06/03/05 2151 John McConnell Scheduler Stipend 1,000.00$        -$               14,204.36$     32 x
06/08/05 2152 Paul Mabry USA BOD Meeting 278.50$           -$               13,925.86$     13 x
06/08/05 2153 Fort Worth RFC Host Award $2000 plus Ref Expenses $329 2,329.00$        -$               11,596.86$      27 x
06/08/05 *** Deposit 20 Alliance RFC (error - should be TRU deposit) -$                475.00$          12,071.86$      N/A x
06/08/05 *** Deposit 21 Sevens - HARC Qualfier -$                400.00$          12,471.86$      37 x
06/08/05 *** Deposit 22 Cipps - USA Rugby April -$                9,223.00$       21,694.86$     1 x
06/09/05 2154 Bill Haffner Retainer - 2 of 2 2,600.00$        -$               19,094.86$     15 x
06/13/05 *** Deposit 23 Sevens - Shreveport -$                400.00$          19,494.86$     37 x
06/13/05 *** Deposit 24 Sevens - Dallas RFC -$                150.00$          19,644.86$     37 x
06/13/05 2155 David McPhail Sevens - Airfare to Denver SR 297.90$           -$               19,346.96$     28 x
06/13/05 2156 Bill Sexton Web Page 40.00$             -$               19,306.96$     20 x
06/13/05 2157 Bill Haffner Office Expenses 189.61$            -$               19,117.35$      16 x
06/15/05 2158 David McPhail Sevens - Airfare to Denver ITT's 89.90$             -$               19,027.45$     37 x
06/15/05 2159 David McPhail Sevens - Airfare to Club Sevens PIT 233.90$           -$               18,793.55$     37 x
06/15/05 2160 David McPhail Sevens - Airfare to Norman SR 190.40$           -$               18,603.15$      28 x
06/15/05 2161 Texas Rugby Union Correction of deposit made on 6/8 from Alliance 475.00$           -$               18,128.15$      N/A x
06/17/05 2162 National Sports Center U23 West Womens Camp 5,134.37$        -$               12,993.78$     40 x
06/21/05 2163 Logan Collins Grant - Reissue of lost check 250.00$           -$               12,743.78$     47 x
06/28/05 *** Deposit 25 Western Collegiates (34 checks) -$                7,300.00$       20,043.78$    35 x
06/28/05 2164 Rich Cortez Western Collegiates ($1875 still owing) 16,403.87$      -$               3,639.91$       35 x
07/13/05 *** Deposit 26 USA Rugby  - June Cipps -$                648.00$          4,287.91$       1 x
07/14/05 *** Deposit 27 Sevens - Denver Barbos 2nd payment -$                250.00$          4,537.91$       37 x
07/19/05 2165 John Banarhall Grant - USA U19 Boys 11 players 1,100.00$         -$               3,437.91$       47 x
07/20/05 *** Deposit 28 Western Collegiates (WYO players) -$                900.00$          4,337.91$       35 x
07/21/05 2166 VOID VOID -$                -$               4,337.91$       N/A x
07/21/05 *** Deposit 29 USA Rugby - May Cipps -$                1,277.00$       5,614.91$        1 x



West RFU 2005
Date Check Payee Explanation of 2004 Activity Debits Credits Balance Code Clear

07/21/05 2167 David McPhail Summer Agm - Airfare 213.90$           -$               5,401.01$        11 x
07/21/05 2168 Bill Haffner Office Expenses - June 211.02$            -$               5,189.99$       16 x
07/21/05 2169 John Banarhall Grant - USA U19 Boys 1 late grant application 100.00$           -$               5,089.99$       47 x
07/21/05 2170 Sean Foley Grant - Collegiate All Americans to NZ 250.00$           -$               4,839.99$       47 x
07/22/05 2171 David McPhail Referee Meeting - Denver 36.12$             -$               4,803.87$       31 x
07/22/05 2172 David McPhail Denver Super Regional - Car/Gas/Parking 170.89$           -$               4,632.98$       28 x
08/03/05 2173 USA Rugby Grant - WNT Camp 200.00$           -$               4,432.98$       47 x
08/03/05 2174 USA Rugby Grant - U23 Canada Match 800.00$           -$               3,632.98$       47 x
08/03/05 2175 Fort Worth RFC Field Rental 780.00$           -$               2,852.98$       29 x
08/03/05 2176 Bill Haffner Office Expense - July 194.26$           -$               2,658.72$       16 x
08/03/05 2176 Bill Haffner AGM - STL Airfare 272.40$           -$               2,386.32$       18 x
08/03/05 2178 Craig Coates Womens Development Camp 469.52$           -$               1,916.80$        38 x
08/18/05 2179 Meredith Ottens Womens Development Camp 419.36$           -$               1,497.44$       38 x
08/18/05 2180 Dave Jenkins AGM - STL Airfare 280.90$           -$               1,216.54$        9 x
08/18/05 2181 Craig Coates KC Camp 562.79$           -$               653.75$          38 x
08/18/05 *** Deposit 30 Fines = Airforce, El Paso and UNM -$                300.00$          953.75$          3 x
08/18/05 2182 USA Rugby Grant - USA Collegiate All Americans Team Dinner 500.00$           -$               453.75$          47 x
08/23/05 *** Deposit 31 Collegiates = Kirby Dorman $150 & Josh Schitz $150 -$                300.00$          753.75$          35 x
08/23/05 *** Deposit 32 Sevens - OU Sevens -$                500.00$          1,253.75$       37 x
08/23/05 *** Deposit 33 Cipps - USA Rugby July -$                537.00$          1,790.75$       1 x
08/23/05 *** Deposit 34 Cipps - 2004 La Tech 2004 -$                96.00$            1,886.75$       2 x
08/24/05 *** Deposit 35 Transfer - Savings to Checking -$                3,000.00$       4,886.75$       N/A x
08/24/05 2183 Dan Ward Summer AGM - Dan Lyle 22.00$             -$               4,864.75$       49 x
08/24/05 2184 VOID VOID -$                -$               4,864.75$       N/A x
08/24/05 2185 Larry Johnson Referee's Development - Larry Johnson L3 416.81$            -$               4,447.94$       31 x
08/24/05 2186 David McPhail Summer AGM  - McPhail Airfare and Parking 252.90$           -$               4,195.04$       11 x
08/24/05 2187 David McPhail Summer AGM - Sharpley Room 261.90$           -$               3,933.14$       49 x
08/24/05 2188 David McPhail Summer AGM - Jenkins Hotel Room & Taxi (4) 332.18$           -$               3,600.96$       9 x
08/24/05 2189 David McPhail Summer AGM - Marriott Meeting Room 888.50$           -$               2,712.46$       17 x
08/25/05 2190 Boulder RFC Grant - Hosting 1,000.00$        -$               1,712.46$        49 x
08/30/05 2191 Bill Haffner Office Expense - August 217.56$           -$               1,494.90$       16 x
08/31/05 *** Deposit 36 Womens Development Camp 200.00$          1,694.90$       38 x
08/31/05 *** Deposit 37 Fine = Harc 50.00$            1,744.90$       3 x
09/01/05 2192 Bill Haffner STL AGM 560.79$           -$               1,184.11$         18 x
09/01/05 2193 VOID VOID - Coates  = duplicate check -$                -$               1,184.11$         38 x
09/01/05 2194 Bill Sexton STL AGM 244.21$           -$               939.90$          8 x
09/01/05 2195 Rich Cortez STL AGM 741.96$           -$               197.94$          10 x
09/01/05 2196 Rich Cortez Collegiates - Postage 24.10$             -$               173.84$          35 x
09/01/05 2197 Susan Stabler Denver Camp 203.00$           -$               (29.16)$           38 x
09/01/05 *** Deposit 38 Collegiates = Mattingly -$                150.00$          120.84$          35 x
09/01/05 *** Deposit 39 Womens Development Camp -$                120.00$          240.84$          38 x
09/06/05 *** Deposit 40 Savings - CD Redemption -$                10,050.88$     10,291.72$      N/A x
09/07/05 2198 Kevin Whitcher Sevens - Itt's 191.00$            -$               10,100.72$      37 x
09/07/05 2199 Alan Sharpley STL AGM - Airfare 333.80$           -$               9,766.92$       49 x
09/07/05 *** Deposit 41 Fines = STL Women, Barbos, RGRFU All Stars -$                1,750.00$       11,516.92$      3 x
09/13/05 *** Deposit 42 Sevens - Pittsburgh Reimbursement -$                162.00$          11,678.92$      37 x
09/15/05 *** Deposit 43 Fine = Springfield RFC -$                753.90$          12,432.82$     3 x
09/15/05 2200 Doug Rowe Sevens = ITT's 150.00$           -$               12,282.82$     37 x
09/15/05 2201 VOID Void -$                -$               12,282.82$     N/A x
09/15/05 2202 Craig Coates KC Camp 445.68$           -$               11,837.14$      38 x
09/15/05 2203 David McPhail Sevens = Nationals 404.21$           -$               11,432.93$      37 x
09/15/05 2204 Meredith Ottens KC Camp 206.91$           -$               11,226.02$      38 x
09/15/05 2205 Michelle Perisca Sevens = ITT's Women 2,500.00$        -$               8,726.02$       42 x
09/15/06 *** Transfer Sevens - Women overage covered by Mens Debit from Equity 250.00$           -$               8,476.02$       49
09/15/06 *** Transfer Sevens - Women overage covered by Mens Credit -$                250.00$          8,726.02$       37
09/15/05 2206 David McPhail Sevens = ITT's Men 3,512.08$        -$               5,213.94$       37 x
09/26/05 2207 Jenn Joyce WNT versus NRFU 100.00$           -$               5,113.94$        46 x
09/26/05 2208 Meredith Ottens WNT versus NRFU 100.00$           -$               5,013.94$       46 x
09/26/05 2209 WRFURA Airfare to RGRFU for development 629.80$           -$               4,384.14$       31 x
10/06/05 2210 Bill Sexton Web Page 40.00$             -$               4,344.14$       20 x
10/06/05 2211 Paul Mabry STL Board 394.86$           -$               3,949.28$       13 x
10/06/05 2212 Bill Haffner Office 154.63$           -$               3,794.65$       16 x
10/06/05 2213 WRFURA League Matches 2,000.00$        -$               1,794.65$       30 x
10/06/05 2214 Bill Haffner 2005 AGM - LA 223.40$           -$               1,571.25$        18 x
10/06/05 2215 Bill Haffner Flowers - National Office 67.00$             -$               1,504.25$       45 x
10/06/05 *** Deposit 44 Cipp = Austin Lonestars -$                30.00$            1,534.25$       1 x
10/11/05 2216 Susan Stabler West Womens Camp Expenses 1,044.00$        -$               490.25$          37 x
10/16/05 2219 WRFURA WRFURA Expenses - per Zevin 1,000.00$        -$               (509.75)$        30 x
10/20/05 2218 David McPhail Office Depot - Supplies 33.29$             -$               (543.04)$        19 x
10/20/05 2220 David McPhail Sevens - Ad Wear of Texas - Sevens Shirts 384.29$           -$               (927.33)$        37 x
10/21/05 *** Hibernia NSF Fee's 87.00$             -$               (1,014.33)$      N/A x



West RFU 2005
Date Check Payee Explanation of 2004 Activity Debits Credits Balance Code Clear

10/25/05 *** Hibernia Fee Reversal -$                87.00$            (927.33)$        N/A x
10/25/05 *** Deposit 45 West Womens Camp Funds -$                407.00$          (520.33)$        38 x
10/25/05 2217 WRFURA Airfare Reimbursement (related to springfield fine) 253.90$           -$               (774.23)$        3 x
10/26/05 *** Hibernia Transfer - Savings to Checking -$                500.00$          (274.23)$        N/A x
11/07/05 *** Deposit 46 USA Rugby Cipps -$                11,784.84$      11,510.61$       1 x
11/08/05 *** Deposit 47 Sevens - TAMU -$                400.00$          11,910.61$       37 x
11/08/05 2221 Craig Coates Airfare to MidWest -$                -$               11,910.61$       38 x
11/10/05 2222 Lauren Tracey Going away Gift 250.00$           -$               11,660.61$      45 x
11/10/05 2223 Bill Haffner Collegiate Event Costs 448.53$           -$               11,212.08$      28 x
11/10/05 2224 Bill Haffner Office Expenses 32.31$             -$               11,179.77$      16 x
11/10/05 2225 Bill Haffner Collegiate Trophies 367.05$           -$               10,812.72$      26 x
11/15/05 2226 Bill Haffner Office 167.82$           -$               10,644.90$     16 x
11/15/05 2227 Bill Haffner Field Equipment 21.47$             -$               10,623.43$     26 x
11/15/05 2228 Susan Stabler West Camp 300.00$           -$               10,323.43$     38 x
11/25/05 2229 Bob Latham USA Board 102.66$           -$               10,220.77$     12 x
11/25/05 2230 Bill Sexton USA Board 499.95$           -$               9,720.82$       14 x
11/25/05 2231 VOID VOID -$                -$               9,720.82$       N/A x
11/25/05 2232 David McPhail ARO Kit Order for Women # 62751 1,298.00$        -$               8,422.82$       38 x
11/25/05 2233 David McPhail ARO Jersey Order for Women # 62752 1,259.00$        -$               7,163.82$       43 x
11/28/05 2234 Craig Coates Re-Issue of Ck # 2221 250.00$           -$               6,913.82$       38 x
11/30/05 2235 Susan Stabler Womens Development Camp 2,101.00$         -$               4,812.82$       38 x
11/30/05 2236 WRFURA VOID -$                -$               4,812.82$       31 x
12/07/05 2237 Bill Sexton Web Page 40.00$             -$               4,772.82$       20 x
12/07/05 2238 Texas Rugby Union Grant - Youth Clinic / Camp 2,000.00$        -$               2,772.82$       44 x
12/08/05 2239 Bill Haffner Office Expenses 181.63$            -$               2,591.19$        16 x
12/12/05 2240 Meredith Ottens Womens ITT's Airfare 216.90$           -$               2,374.29$       38 x
12/22/05 *** Deposit 48 USA Rugby Oct Cipps -$                5,954.33$       8,328.62$       1 x
12/19/05 2241 AmWins Brokerage Insurance Coverage 600.00$           -$               7,728.62$       49 x
12/22/05 2242 Paul Mabry USA Board 578.93$           -$               7,149.69$       13
12/22/05 2243 USA Rugby U19 Grant Tempe Camp 1,200.00$        -$               5,949.69$       47
12/29/05 2244 Jenn Joyce Grant - UK Tour 250.00$           -$               5,699.69$       46
12/29/05 2245 Meredith Ottens Grant - UK Tour 250.00$           -$               5,449.69$       46
12/30/05 2246 Rich Cortez U19 Grant - BBQ 100.00$           -$               5,349.69$       46
12/30/05 *** Deposit 49 Senior Men - Camp Fee -$                900.00$          6,249.69$       33 x
12/30/05 2248 John Wolf Senior Men - STL and ITT's 11,903.91$       -$               (5,654.22)$     33
12/30/05 2249 Susan Stabler Senior Women - ITT's 3,576.50$        -$               (9,230.72)$     38
12/30/05 2250 University Nebraska Host Award 500.00$           -$               (9,730.72)$     27
12/30/05 2251 Boulder RFC Event Expense from Forfieted Match 185.00$           -$               (9,915.72)$      3
12/30/05 *** Deposit 50 Senior Women - ITT's Camp Fund -$                327.50$          (9,588.22)$     38
12/31/05 *** Deposit 51 Repayment of double posting -$                213.90$          (9,374.32)$     11



West RFU Savings 2005 3,174.93$           

Hibernia CD # 928045 Matures 1/19/06

Date Remitter Subject Debits Credits Balance
01/01/05 Hibernia Beginning Balance -$                     50,230.71$                    50,230.71$                    
01/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     117.65$                         50,348.36$                   
02/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     117.93$                         50,466.29$                   
03/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     106.76$                         50,573.05$                   
04/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     118.46$                         50,691.51$                    
05/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     114.90$                         50,806.41$                    
06/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     119.00$                         50,925.41$                    
07/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     115.43$                         51,040.84$                    
08/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     119.55$                         51,160.39$                    
09/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     119.83$                         51,280.22$                    
10/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     116.23$                         51,396.45$                    
11/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     173.93$                         51,570.38$                    
12/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     168.90$                         51,739.28$                    

-$              51,739.28$             

Interest Earned YTD 2005 1,508.57$    

Hibernia CD # 928044 Matures  4/19/06

Date Remitter Subject Debits Credits Balance
01/01/05 Hibernia Beginning Balance -$                     30,113.47$                    30,113.47$                    
01/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     57.82$                          30,171.29$                    
02/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     57.94$                          30,229.23$                   
03/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     52.43$                          30,281.66$                    
04/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     58.15$                           30,339.81$                    
05/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     93.29$                          30,433.10$                    
06/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     96.70$                          30,529.80$                   
07/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     93.88$                          30,623.68$                   
08/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     97.31$                           30,720.99$                   
09/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     97.62$                          30,818.61$                    
10/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     94.76$                          30,913.37$                    
11/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     98.23$                          31,011.60$                     
12/19/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     95.36$                          31,106.96$                    

-$              31,106.96$             

Interest Earned YTD 2005 993.49$      

Hibernia CD # 927950

Date Remitter Subject Debits Credits Balance
05/12/05 Hibernia Beginning Balance -$                     10,000.00$                    10,000.00$                    
06/12/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     12.42$                           10,012.42$                    
07/12/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     12.43$                           10,024.85$                    
08/09/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     12.45$                           10,037.30$                    
09/06/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     13.58$                           10,050.88$                    
09/06/05 Hibernia Account Closed - Transferred to Checking 10,050.88$           -$                              0.00$                            

10,050.88$       10,050.88$             

Interest Earned YTD 2005 50.88$        

Hibernia CD # 927949 Matures  02/11/06

Date Remitter Subject Debits Credits Balance
05/11/05 Hibernia Beginning Balance -$                     30,000.00$                   30,000.00$                   
06/11/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     82.67$                          30,082.67$                   
07/11/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     80.22$                          30,162.89$                    
08/11/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     83.11$                           30,246.00$                   
09/11/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     83.35$                          30,329.35$                   
10/11/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     80.88$                          30,410.23$                    
11/11/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     83.79$                          30,494.02$                   
12/11/05 Hibernia Interest Earned -$                     98.50$                          30,592.52$                   

-$              30,592.52$             

Interest Earned YTD 2005 592.52$      

Hibernia # 3400056551 Savings

Date Remitter Subject Debits Credits Balance
01/01/05 Hibernia Beginning Balance -$                     15,992.86$                    15,992.86$                    
01/31/05 Hibernia Deposit - Interest -$                     4.75$                            15,997.61$                    
02/28/05 Hibernia Deposit - Interest -$                     4.30$                            16,001.91$                     
03/31/05 Hibernia Deposit - Interest -$                     4.76$                            16,006.67$                    
04/29/05 Hibernia Deposit - Interest -$                     4.61$                             16,011.28$                     
05/11/05 Hibernia Withdrawal for CD 10,000.00$           -$                              6,011.28$                      
05/31/05 Hibernia Deposit - Interest -$                     2.75$                            6,014.03$                      
06/30/05 Hibernia Deposit - Interest -$                     1.73$                             6,015.76$                      
07/29/05 Hibernia Deposit - Interest -$                     1.79$                             6,017.55$                      
08/24/05 Hibernia Transfer to Checking 3,000.00$             -$                              3,017.55$                      
09/24/05 Hibernia Deposit - Interest -$                     2.43$                            3,019.98$                      
10/26/05 Hibernia Transfer to Checking 500.00$                -$                              2,519.98$                      
10/31/05 Hibernia Deposit - Interest -$                     0.87$                            2,520.85$                     
11/30/05 Hibernia Deposit - Interest -$                     0.73$                            2,521.58$                      
12/30/05 Hibernia Deposit - Interest -$                     0.75$                            2,522.33$                     

Gross Balances 13,500.00$       16,022.33$             

Interest Earned YTD 2005 29.47$        



2005 Deposits
deposit 1 1/14/2005

1220 CSM Rugby 175.00           Fine
175.00           

deposit 2 1/28/2005
1281 NMSU Men 48.00             2004 Cipp
3353 ERRFU Dues 344.00           2004 Cipp

392.00           

deposit 3 1/28/2005 Fine
187519 Univ. Nebraska 50.00             Fine

3366 Boulder 100.00           Fine
1280 NMSU Men 50.00             Fine
3355 School of Mines 175.00           Fine
3354 Colorado State 100.00           Fine

475.00           

deposit 4 2/7/2005
1623 Texas State 24.00             2004 Cipp
1058 Fort Leonard 30.00             2004 Cipp
3356 ERRFU - multi 452.00           2004 Cipp

506.00           

deposit 5 2/7/2005
3356 Univ. New Mex 60.00             2004 Cipp
3356 Univ. New Mex 75.00             Fine
3356 Univ. New Mex 115.00           Overpymnt

250.00           

deposit 6
Cash 160.00           LA

1164 Pirotte 265.00           LA
606 McPhail 50.00             LA

4417 Sexton 50.00             LA
4539 Haffner 25.00             LA
3088 Mabry 50.00             LA
5056 Rio Grande 100.00           LA
4122 Nelson 50.00             LA

750.00           

deposit 7 2/18/2005
2040 Johnny Smith 500.00           Grant Refund

500.00           

deposit 8 3/1/2005
20381 USA Rugby 24,566.84      CIPP

24,566.84      



deposit 9 3/1/2005
1142 Dallas RFC 250.00           Sevens

250.00           

deposit 10 3/14/2005
1268 Great Plains 84.00             Prior Year 
4121 Lincoln City 165.00           Prior Year 
1269 Great Plains 108.00           Prior Year 

188337 Univ Neb 60.00             Prior Year 
3025 Monte Jefferson 30.00             Prior Year 

447.00           

deposit 11 3/14/2005
1751 Missouri RFU 400.00           Collegiete All Stars
1352 Santa Fe RFC 650.00           Santa Fe Fines
1128 Kansas Jayhawks 175.00           West Fine

1,225.00        

deposit 12 3/25/2005
20321 El Paso - Fine 500.00           Fine

500.00           

deposit 13 3/30/2005
20321 USA Rugby 21,285.00      Feb Cipps

21,285.00      

deposit 14 4/6/2005
5057 RG All Star Entry Fee 150.00           Entry Fee

150.00           

deposit 15 3/30/2005
125 Miss Rugby Un Refs 195.00           Prior Yr Cipps

195.00           

26-Apr
deposit 16 100322084 Oklahoma State 75.00             Fine

75.00             

28-Apr
deposit 17 20645 USA Rugby 21,278.40      March Cipps

21,278.40      

28-Apr
deposit 20645 U23 Camp Funds 580.00           U23 Women

580.00           

20-May
deposit 18 2366 Austin Huns 500.00           Sevens

500.00           

26-May



deposit 19 321 Denver Barbos 250.00           Sevens
250.00           

8-Jun
deposit 20 Alliance Fine 400.00           Fine

400.00           

8-Jun
deposit 21 1689 HARC Sevens 400.00           Houston Qualifier

400.00           

8-Jun
deposit 22 20820 USA Rugby 9,223.00        Cipps = April

9,223.00        

14-Jun
deposit 23 1292 Shreveport RFC 400.00           Shreveport Qualifier

400.00           

14-Jun
deposit 24 Dallas RFC 150.00           Dallas Sevens Bal.

150.00           

28-Jun
deposit 25 West Collegiates 7,300.00        34 Checks

7,300.00        

13-Jul
deposit 26 USA Rugby 648.00           Cipps = June

648.00           

14-Jul
deposit 27 Denver Barbos 250.00           Denver Balance

250.00           

20-Jul
deposit 28 Collegiate Men 900.00           Wyo Players

900.00           

21-Jul
deposit 29 21057 USA Rugby 1,277.00        Cipps = May

1,277.00        

18-Aug
deposit 30 El Paso 100.00           Fines

UNM 150.00           Fines
Airforce 50.00             Fines



300.00           

23-Aug
deposit 31 Collegiates 300.00           Dorman Schmitz

300.00           

23-Aug
deposit 32 OU Sevens 500.00           OU Sevens

500.00           

23-Aug
deposit 33 USA Rugby 537.00           July Cipp

537.00           

26-Aug
deposit 34 La Tech 2004 96.00             Cipps

96.00             

24-Aug
deposit 35 Transfer from Sav's 3,000.00        Transer

3,000.00        

30-Aug
deposit 36 Women Camp 200.00           Camp Funds

200.00           

30-Aug
deposit 37 HARC 50.00             Fine

50.00             

1-Sep
deposit 38 615 Walker Mattingly 150.00           camp

150.00           

1-Sep
deposit 39 610 Sarah Rodriguez 20.00             Womens Camp

520 Kelly Flynn 20.00             Womens Camp
728 Christina Baca 20.00             Womens Camp
649 Marica Martinic 20.00             Womens Camp

1798 Tara Moxon 40.00             Womens Camp
120.00           

13-Sep
deposit 40 CD Redemption 10,050.88      Transfer

10,050.88      

7-Sep
deposit 41 1054 STL Womens 100.00           Fine

1018 Denver Barbarians 1,500.00        Fine
8274 RGRFU All Stars 150.00           Fine

1,750.00        



13-Sep
deposit 42 Joe Shifflett 162.00           Sevens

162.00           

15-Sep
deposit 43 1091 Springfield RFC 753.90           Fine

753.90           

15-Sep
deposit 44 Austin Lonestars 30.00             Cipp

30.00             

25-Oct
deposit 45 Multi west womens camp 407.00           camp

407.00           

7-Nov
deposit 46 21398 usa rugby cipps 11,784.84      cipps

11,784.84      

7-Nov
deposit 47 102346 TAMU 400.00           Sevens

400.00           

22-Dec
deposit 48 21500 USA Rugby 5,954.33        Oct Cipp

5,954.33        

30-Dec
deposit 49 Multi Sr. Men 900.00           Camp Fee / ITT's

900.00           

30-Dec
deposit 50 Multi Sr. Women ITT's 327.50           Camp Fee / ITT's

327.50           

31-Dec
deposit 51 725 West RFU 231.90           Double Posting

231.90           



WRFU Detail Page 1 2005 2005 2005

Actual Balance Budget
Balances Variance Allowance

Revenues Date 128,465.27$   1,415.27$            127,050.00$       

1 Member Dues 96,554.41$     (3,445.59)$           100,000.00$       

1-Mar USA Rugby Jan 24,566.84$        
29-Mar USA Rugby Feb 21,285.00$        
28-Apr USA Rugby Mar 21,278.40$        

8-Jun USA Rugby Apr 9,223.00$          
13-Jul USA Rugby June 648.00$             
21-Jul USA Rugby May 1,277.00$          
23-Aug USA Rugby July 537.00$             
31-Oct USA Rugby Aug 801.05$             
31-Oct USA Rugby Sept 8,096.00$          
31-Oct 1st Qtr Rec 2,887.79$          
22-Dec USA Rugby Oct 5,954.33$          

2 Member Dues Prior Years 1,696.00$      1,146.00$            550.00$            

28-Jan 2004 392.00$             
7-Feb 2004 506.00$             
7-Feb 2004 60.00$               
14-Mar 2004 447.00$             

6-Apr 2004 195.00$             
23-Aug 2004 96.00$               

3 Fines Per EC / VP 4,890.00$      2,390.00$            2,500.00$          

13-Jan CO School of Mines 175.00$               
28-Jan Multiple Schools 475.00$               
7-Feb Univ New Mexico - overpayment (115.00)$            
7-Feb Univ New Mexico 190.00$             
14-Mar Multiple Teams 1,225.00$          
25-Mar El Paso 500.00$             
27-Apr Oklahoma State 75.00$               
18-Aug El Paso, Aforce, UNM 300.00$             
7-Sep STL Women, Barbos, RGRFU 1,750.00$          
2217 Airfare Reimb to WRFURA (253.90)$           

15-Sep Springfield Fine (see airfare above) 753.90$             
2251 Boulder RFC / Field Charges (185.00)$            

4 West Tourney Entry Fee's 150.00$         150.00$              -$                

6-Apr New Mexico 2004 150.00$             

5 Interest Income 3,174.86$      1,174.86$            2,000.00$          

As of 12/31/05 3,174.86$          

6 Equity /Savings 22,000.00$     -$                  22,000.00$         

Accounting Plug In figure 22,000.00$        

7 Other Income -$             -$                  -$                



WRFU Detail Page 2 2005 2005 2005

Actual Balance Budget
Expense Available Allowance

Executive Committee 6,485.92$     1,614.08$     8,100.00$     

Actual Available Budgeted
8 Check President - Sexton 794.50$            105.50$            900.00$            

2099 Winter AGM 550.29$                 
2194 Summer AGM 244.21$                  

9 Vice President - Jenkins 613.08$            286.92$            900.00$            
2181 Summer AGM Airfare 280.90$                 
2188 Summer AGM Hotel and Taxi 332.18$                  

10 Secretary - Cortez 1,144.42$          (244.42)$            900.00$            
2100 Winter AGM 402.46$                 
2195 Summer AGM 741.96$                  

11 Treasurer - McPhail 911.06$            (11.06)$             900.00$            
2093 Winter AGM - Air, Hotel, Parking 658.16$                  
2167 Summer AGM Air *** 213.90$                  
2186 Summer AGM Air and Parking 252.90$                 

30-Dec Summer AGM Air Reimbursement (213.90)$                 

12 Director - Latham 102.66$            1,397.34$          1,500.00$         
2229 USA Board - Winter 102.66$                  

13 Director - Mabry 1,840.76$          (340.76)$            1,500.00$         
2097 Winter AGM - Car and Gas 148.19$                   
2098 Hotel / Air / Etc 440.28$                 
2152 USA BOD - Dallas 278.50$                 
2211 Summer AGM STL 394.86$                 
2242 USA BOD - Winter 578.93$                 

14 Director - Sexton 1,079.44$          420.56$            1,500.00$         
2142 USA BOD - Dallas 579.49$                 
2230 USA BOD - Winter 499.95$                 
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Administration 11,966.49$    2,583.51$     14,550.00$     

Actual Available Budgeted
15 Check Retainer 5,200.00$          -$               5,200.00$           

2083 Retainer - First half 2,600.00$               
2154 Retainer - Second half 2,600.00$               

16 Office / Cipp / Competition 2,438.56$          (38.56)$            2,400.00$           

2088 Office / Cipp / Competition 214.20$                   
2107 Office / Cipp / Competition 58.26$                    
2123 Office / Cipp / Competition 511.63$                   
2137 Office / Cipp / Competition 305.63$                  
2157 Office / Cipp / Competition 189.61$                   
2168 Office / Cipp / Competition 211.02$                   
2176 Office / Cipp / Competition 194.26$                   
2191 Office / Cipp / Competition 217.56$                   
2212 Office / Cipp / Competition 154.63$                   
2224 Office / Cipp / Competition 32.31$                     
2226 Office / Cipp / Competition 167.82$                   
2239 Office / Cipp / Competition 181.63$                   

17 WRFU Meeting Expenses 2,422.86$          577.14$            3,000.00$           

2090 Meeting Materails 323.90$                  
2092 WRFU Meeting Expenses - LA 1,210.46$                
2189 WRFU Meeting Expenses - STL 888.50$                  

18 Travel to WRFU Meetings 1,673.78$          (773.78)$           900.00$             

2089 Winter AGM 258.90$                  
2108 Winter AGM 358.29$                  
2177 Summer AGM 272.40$                  
2192 Summer AGM 560.79$                  
2214 Winter AGM 2006 Airfare 223.40$                  

19 Communications 71.29$              128.71$            200.00$             

2110 US Postal 38.00$                    
2218 Supplies 33.29$                    

20 Web Page 160.00$            90.00$             250.00$             

2113 Bill Sexton - 1st Qtr 40.00$                    
2156 Bill Sexton - 2nd Qtr 40.00$                    
2210 Bill Sexton - 3rd Qtr 40.00$                    
2237 Bill Sexton - 4th Qtr 40.00$                    

21 National Directory -$                600.00$            600.00$             

22 Youth Development Officer(s) -$                -$               -$                 

23 New Team Development -$                1,500.00$         1,500.00$           

24 USA Website Upgrade -$                500.00$            500.00$             
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Competitions 15,352.08$   (3,852.08)$     11,500.00$   

26 Check Equipment 6,038.92$     (3,538.92)$     2,500.00$     
2118 Signage 1,966.86$        
2120 Equipment - Greely 153.01$            
2121 Trophies Greely 879.71$           
2127 Trophies FTW 1,456.82$        
2129 Matt Godek  - Balls 1,194.00$         
2225 Collegiate Trophies 367.05$           
2227 Equipment 21.47$               

27 Host Awards 4,329.00$     (329.00)$       4,000.00$     
2128 Univ. Northern Colorado 1,500.00$        
2153 Fort Worth 2,329.00$        
2250 University Nebraska Mens RFC 500.00$           

28 Travel Costs / Events 2,829.16$     170.84$        3,000.00$     
2124 Greely 746.43$           
2136 FTW 925.01$           
2139 FTW 50.00$             
2155 Denver SR - Air 297.90$           
2160 Norman SR - Air 190.40$           
2172 Denver SR 170.89$           
2224 Collegiates 448.53$           

29 Field Rental 2,155.00$     (155.00)$       2,000.00$     
2126 Motus Medical - FTW 1,375.00$        
2175 FTW Field Rental 780.00$           

Referee's 18,057.98$   (57.98)$         18,000.00$   

30 WRFU Referee's - 15,208.50$   (3,208.50)$     12,000.00$   
*** Wire Transfer - Greely 4,015.00$        
*** Wire Transfer - FTW 5,915.00$        

2122 Greely - Food, drink, etc 583.27$           
2135 FTW - Food, drink, etc 195.23$           
2150 Advance - Sevens and Misc. 1,500.00$        
2213 CR League Matches 2,000.00$        
2219 Advance - Collegiates and Other 1,000.00$        

31 Referee Development 1,849.48$     3,150.52$      5,000.00$     
2109 Steve Glentzer - LA Meeting 516.75$           
2147 Calum Pender - B Panel Test 250.00$           
2171 Meeting in Denver 36.12$             
2185 Larry Johnson - Air & Hotel 416.81$            
2209 Refs to Rio Grande Tourney 629.80$           

32 Referee Scheduler - McConnell 1,000.00$     -$            1,000.00$     
2151 Retainer - First Half and Second 1,000.00$        
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All Star Teams 37,693.38$   5,906.62$     43,600.00$   

33 Check Senior Men - 11,398.51$   601.49$       12,000.00$   
2111 Winter AGM = LA 394.60$          

31-Dec Camp Funds - ITT's (900.00)$         
2248 STL Camp $923.01 and ITT's $10,980.90 11,903.91$       

34 Senior Men Travel 400.00$       -$           400.00$       
2111 Winter AGM = LA 400.00$          

35 Collegiate Men - Rich Cortez 7,845.02$     154.98$       8,000.00$     
2101 Shorts 67.05$            
*** Deposit - Camp Funds (7,300.00)$      

2164 Check to Rich Cortez 16,403.87$      
*** Deposit - Camp Funds (900.00)$         
*** Deposit - Camp Funds (300.00)$         
*** Deposit - Camp Funds (150.00)$          

2196 Postage 24.10$             
*** Funds Still Owed $975

36 Collegiate Men Travel 400.00$       -$           400.00$       
2100 Winter AGM 400.00$          

37 Men's Seven's - Dave McPhail (1,491.61)$    3,991.61$     2,500.00$     
1-Jan Balance Carryforward 2004 (3,009.91)$       
1-Mar Dallas RFC (250.00)$         

20-May Austin Huns (500.00)$         
26-May Denver Barbos (250.00)$         

2144 West Captain's shirts - Academy 64.92$            
8-Jun Houston RFC (400.00)$         
14-Jun Shreveport (400.00)$         
2158 Airfare - Denver ITT's ($193.90) 89.90$            

14-Jun Dallas RFC (150.00)$          
2159 Airfare - Club Sevens PIT 233.90$          

14-Jun Denver Barbos - payment # 2 (250.00)$         
23-Aug Norman (500.00)$         
13-Sep Shifflett - Pittsburgh (162.00)$          
2198 Kevin Whitcher - Supplies 191.00$            
2200 Doug Rowe - Airfare 150.00$           
2203 Mcphail - Pittsburgh 404.21$           
2206 ITT's Cost 3,512.08$        

Transfer West Womens Shortage (Dinner / see # 49) (250.00)$         



2220 Ad Wear of Texas - Embroidery 384.29$          
8-Nov Texas A&M sevens (400.00)$         
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38 Senior Women - Craig Coates 10,036.16$   (36.16)$       10,000.00$   
2178 Development Camp 469.52$          
2179 Development Camp 416.36$           
2181 Development Camp 562.79$          

30-Aug Camp Funds (200.00)$         
1-Sep Camp Funds (120.00)$          
2193 Void -$                
2197 Susan Stabler 203.00$          
2202 Coates - KC Camp 445.68$          
2204 Ottens - KC Camp 206.91$           

25-Oct Camp Funds (407.00)$         
2216 Susan Stabler 1,044.00$        
2221 Craig Coates - airfare / Lost Check Voided -$                
2228 Susan Stabler 300.00$          
2232 ARO Kit order 1,298.00$        
2234 Re-issue of CK # 2221 above 250.00$          
2235 Susan Stabler - Warm Up Match 2,101.00$         
2240 Meredith Ottens - Air to ITT's 216.90$           
2249 Susan Stabler 3,576.50$       

31-Dec Camp Funds (327.50)$         

39 Senior Women Travel -$           400.00$       400.00$       

40 U-23 Women - Dustin George 5,346.30$     653.70$       6,000.00$     
*** Camp Funds / Deposit (580.00)$         

2130 Camp Expenses 421.27$           
2140 T-Shirts 244.00$          
2141 Socks 126.66$           
2162 National Sports Camp 5,134.37$        

41 U-23 Women Travel -$           400.00$       400.00$       

42 Women Sevens - Michelle Persica 2,500.00$     -$           2,500.00$     
2205 ITT's Costs - Persica 2,500.00$       

43 Jersey Repair & Replacement 1,259.00$     (259.00)$      1,000.00$     
2233 Women's Jersey order from ARO 1,259.00$        
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Programs 15,367.00$         1,133.00$     16,500.00$    

44 Check Grants / Clinics 5,250.00$          (2,750.00)$    2,500.00$     

2084 Kelly Kolberg - NZ 150.00$                   
18-Feb Refund from 2004  - Johnny Smith (500.00)$                 
2125 New Mexico Youth Assoc. 1,500.00$                
2131 James Summers - Collegiate Conf. 100.00$                   
2132 Coates / Portillo / Lott - Collegiate Conf. 375.00$                   
2143 Rich Cortez - Collegiate Conf. 125.00$                   
2145 ERRFU HS Grant 1,500.00$                
2238 TRU Youth Grant 2,000.00$                

45 Special Projects 817.00$            1,183.00$     2,000.00$     
2112 Komen Foundation - Marilyn Osur 250.00$                   
2149 Laine Lionberger - Donation 250.00$                   
2215 Flowers National Office 67.00$                     
2222 Lauren Tracey 250.00$                   

46 Player Development (Senior) 1,500.00$          2,500.00$     4,000.00$     

2081 Laura McDonald (WNT 7's and 15's) 200.00$                   
2085 Jenn Joyce - Chula Vista 100.00$                   
2086 Meredith Ottens - Chula Vista 100.00$                   
2106 Suzanna Barth (Camp & HKG) 100.00$                   
2133 Jenn Joyce - WNT Camp 100.00$                   
2134 Meredith Ottens - WNT Camp 100.00$                   
2146 Laura McDonald WNT Camp 100.00$                   
2207 Jenn Joyce WNT vs NRFU 100.00$                   
2208 Meredith Ottens WNT vs NRFU 100.00$                   
2244 Jen Joyce - Uk Tour 250.00$                   
2245 Meredith Ottens - UK Tour 250.00$                   

47 Player Development (U23 & U19) 7,800.00$          200.00$        8,000.00$     

2094 Drew White - Cherry Blossoms 100.00$                   
2095 Kugler & Price to HKG 700.00$                   
2096 Taylor Mokate - Cherry Blossoms 100.00$                   
2103 Logan Collins - U19 to SA - Check Lost -$                        
2104 Justin Boyd - U19 to SA 250.00$                   
2105 James Patterson - U19 to SA 250.00$                   
2114 Pierce McPherson - U19 to SA 250.00$                   
2115 Keegan Engelbrecht - U19 to SA 250.00$                   
2116 Jason Engelbrecht - U19 to SA 250.00$                   
2117 Sam Britton  - U19 to SA 250.00$                   
2138 Brea Hughes - U19 WNT 100.00$                   
2148 U19 Girls Camp (8 * $100) 800.00$                   
2163 Logan Collins - U19 to SA 250.00$                   
2165 U19 Boys Camp 1,100.00$                 
2169 U19 Boys Camp 100.00$                   
2170 Sean Foley - NZ Tour 250.00$                   
2173 WNT Camp - Lange & Jenson 200.00$                   
2174 U23 Canada - Lange, Griffith, Swenson, Smith 800.00$                   
2182 All Americans to NZ  / Dinner 500.00$                   
2243 U19 Boys Camp Tempe 1,200.00$                
2246 U19 Boys Camp - BBQ 100.00$                   
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Other 4,244.66$          10,555.34$    14,800.00$    

48 Bank Charges (30.00)$             80.00$         50.00$         
10-Mar Check Order Charge 77.70$                     
10-Mar Check order Charge Reversal (77.70)$                   
28-Mar Wire Reversal (15.00)$                    
20-Apr Wire Reversal (15.00)$                    

49 Equity Spending 3,224.66$          10,775.34$    14,000.00$    

2082 Womens Sevens Overage 2004 756.96$                   
*** Womens Sevens Overage 2005 - PD by DRM 250.00$                   

2190 Boulder Grant ( 3 USA Events) 1,000.00$                
2183 Dan Lyle - Summer AGM 22.00$                     
2187 Alan Sharpley  - Hotel 261.90$                   
2199 Alan Sharpley  - Airfare 333.80$                   
2241 Liability Insurance 600.00$                   

50 LA Sevens Tickets 1,050.00$          (300.00)$       750.00$        

2091 Ticket Purchase 1,800.00$                
2/18/2005 Ticket Reimbursement (750.00)$                 

51 Other Expenses -$                -$           -$           

Summary of Cash Position @ 12/31/05 Checks Out Number

###### Checking Account 8,628.62$                578.93$            2242
###### Savings Account 2,522.33$                1,200.00$         2243
###### CD # 927949 30,592.52$              250.00$            2244
###### CD # 928044 31,106.96$               250.00$            2245
###### CD # 928045 51,739.28$              100.00$            2246

124,589.71$       11,903.91$        2248
3,576.50$         2249

###### Less Oustanding Checks (written not cleared) 18,544.34$         500.00$            2250
185.00$            2251

###### Net Cash for WRFU @ 12/31/05 106,045.37$       18,544.34$    


